

Viking Supply Ships AB (publ) changes Certified Adviser to Eminova Fondkommission AB

Viking Supply Ships AB (public) announces today that the company has entered into an agreement with Eminova Fondkommission AB regarding the service as Certified Adviser.

The change of Certified Adviser from Arctic Securities AS to Eminova Fondkommission AB takes effect from April 11, 2024.

For further information, please contact:

Trond Myklebust, CEO, ph. +47 95 70 31 78, e-mail trond.myklebust@vikingsupply.com or; **Tord Helland**, CFO, ph. +47 40 63 15 75, e-mail tord.helland@vikingsupply.com

BRIEFLY ABOUT VIKING SUPPLY SHIPS

Viking Supply Ships AB is a leading provider of offshore anchor handling and ice-breaking services. Its fleet of high-end AHTS vessels is capable of working in the harshest and most demanding environments in the world. The Company also has full management for the five Swedish state owned ice-breakers (Swedish Maritime Administration). The Company's series B share is listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. www.vikingsupply.com

Attachments

Viking Supply Ships AB (publ) changes Certified Adviser to Eminova Fondkommission AB